

## Pima County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File	ID 15389	Version:	1	Name:		
Conf	Contract and/or Award		Status:	Approved		
12/7	/2022			In control:	Procurement	
12/2	0/2022			Final action:	12/20/2022	
KE&G Construction, Inc., Amendment No. 4, to provide for Kolb Road: Sabino Canyon Road to Sunrise Drive (4KSCSD) and amend contractual language, Transportation CIP Project (Federal (FHWA) - 68%, Development Impact Fees - 23%, Tucson Water - 8% and RWRD Obligations - 1%) Funds, contract amount \$516,000.00 (CT-TR-21-95) Transportation						
1. CT-TR-21-95						
Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
1	Board of	Superviso	rs			
	Con 12/7 12/2 KE& Sun (FH) Fund 1. C	12/7/2022 12/20/2022 KE&G Constru Sunrise Drive ( (FHWA) - 68% Funds, contrac 1. CT-TR-21-9 Ver. Action By	Contract and/or Award 12/7/2022 12/20/2022 KE&G Construction, Inc. Sunrise Drive (4KSCSD) (FHWA) - 68%, Developr Funds, contract amount S 1. CT-TR-21-95 Ver. Action By	Contract and/or Award 12/7/2022 12/20/2022 KE&G Construction, Inc., Amer Sunrise Drive (4KSCSD) and a (FHWA) - 68%, Development Ir Funds, contract amount \$516,0 1. CT-TR-21-95 Ver. Action By	Contract and/or AwardStatus:12/7/2022In control:12/20/2022Final action:KE&G Construction, Inc., Amendment No. 4, to p Sunrise Drive (4KSCSD) and amend contractual (FHWA) - 68%, Development Impact Fees - 23% Funds, contract amount \$516,000.00 (CT-TR-21)1. CT-TR-21-95Ver. Action ByAction	Contract and/or Award Status: Approved   12/7/2022 In control: Procurement   12/20/2022 Final action: 12/20/2022   KE&G Construction, Inc., Amendment No. 4, to provide for Kolb Road: Sabino Sunrise Drive (4KSCSD) and amend contractual language, Transportation CIF   (FHWA) - 68%, Development Impact Fees - 23%, Tucson Water - 8% and RW   Funds, contract amount \$516,000.00 (CT-TR-21-95) Transportation   1. CT-TR-21-95   Ver. Action By

KE&G Construction, Inc., Amendment No. 4, to provide for Kolb Road: Sabino Canyon Road to Sunrise Drive (4KSCSD) and amend contractual language, Transportation CIP Project (Federal (FHWA) - 68%, Development Impact Fees - 23%, Tucson Water - 8% and RWRD Obligations - 1%) Funds, contract amount \$516,000.00 (CT-TR-21-95) Transportation